

Form PTO-1594 RECOF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102253991 I.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 063000027 (Jxpl 581/2012) 2: 50 TRALL... V Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. V-1203 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Acme Electronics, LLC Acme Electric Corporation Internal Address:___ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 9962 Route 446 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Cuba State: NY Zip: 14727 Corporation-State ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ■ Merger Corporation-State Other__limited liability company Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 2/15/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,211,843 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,401,963 1,560,652 1,814,766 1,426,356 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: William A. Walker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$140.00 Internal Address: Nisen & Elliott Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2500 City: Chicago IL Zip: 60606 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William A. Walker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000084 2211843 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 100.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, as of December 31, 2001 Acme Electric Corporation, a New York corporation ("Assignor") and DNS Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("DNS") entered into a Asset Purchase Agreement, which was amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto between Assignor and DNS whereby it was agreed *inter alia* that Assignor would assign to and Acme Electronics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") certain trademark rights as more fully set forth below:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in commerce the following trademarks (collectively the "Trademarks"):

1.	Live Wire Express	Registration No. 2,211,843 Registered 12/15/98
2.	Power Ready	Registration No. 1, 401,963 Registered 7/22/86
3.	Safe Watch	Registration No. 1,560,652 Registered 10/17/89
4.	Smart Wall	Registration No. 1,814,766 Registered 1/4/94
5.	True Power	Registration No. 1,426,356 Registered 1/27/87

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Trademarks and in, to and under said applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other rights attendant thereto.

NIZEN & ECCIOII

₹FRADEWARK^{E3∃}
REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0514

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and In, to and under said applications and registrations therefor of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with all good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by the mark.

EXECUTED this 15th day of February, 2002.

	Acme Electric Corporation
	By: Celled J
Attest: Maureex WMT	Title:
State of New York)	
) SS. County of <u>New Yor K</u>	
personally known to me to be the <u>Vice</u> known to me to be the Secretary of A that such persons 15, the same persons described that as such signed, sealed and delivered the above Assigned.	President and Secretary personally came Plant Rough Personally Acme Electric Corporation, a New York corporation; which is and who executed the above Assignment; President and Secretary, he nament pursuant to authority given by the Board of and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act is therein set forth.
	Mouren Well

MAUREEN WEBB Notary Public, State of New York No. 01WE8024321

Notary Public

REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0515